TRUNKING SYSTEM
Our “Build-to-Order” concept lets us
configure bespoke product variants for
your individual needs. So you get a
tailor-made lighting system.
SRT – tailor-made
thanks to BTO concept
Whatever you are planning:

ty is also required here.
Choosing the right colour temperatures
Colours in the type designation
You will find codes for the LED colour values in the SRT
type designation of the device mounts, the Scrabble. The
first digit stands for the colour rendering index (CRI/Ra
value), the others for the colour temperature in Kelvin.
830: CRI 80 3,000 K
840: CRI 80  4,000 K
865: CRI 80  6,500 K
TW: CRI 80 3,000–6,000 K
850: CRI 80 5,000 K
930: CRI 90 3,000 K
940: CRI 90 4,000 K
950:  CRI 90 5,000 K
965: CRI 90 6,500 K
Build-to-Order
Standard
Colour temperature = 4,000 KColour rendering index (colour
quality)/ CRI/Ra value ≥ 80
/2250V CBSSRG
52
Gear Tray
SRG for SRT light run
Protection rating
without IP20
S IP54
Positioning in
the light run
with-
out
fixed
V variable
Module length
/0750 767.5 mm
/1500 1531 mm
/2250 2299 mm
Optic
Central.Line.Optic
CB wide beam
CTB narrow/wide beam
CT narrow beam
Diffuser
SRG frosted, direct lighting
LK diffuse direct/indirect
distribution
LP diffuse, inner prism;
direct/indirect distribution,
narrow/wide beam
Individual.Lens.Optic
OXB extremely wide beam
OB wide beam
OTB narrow/wide beam
OT narrow beam
OH extremely narrow beam
ODA double asymmetrical
OA asymmetrical beam
OG frosted
direct/indirect distribution
BAP
CHOOSE YOUR
LIGHT MODULE HERE.
Guide to Gear Tray Types
OVERVIEW OF LIGH-
TING TECHNOLOGY
84012000 HP ET NL-B3 VW
CB ET NL-B3
53
The SRT type designations are composed of a logical
sequence of abbreviations and value specifications. These are
always in the same position and can thus be read like Scrabble
and are self-explanatory.
Type of circuit
ET electronic
driver,